Page 1 of 10

For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21C-654A266 Super Bronco CRT Roto-Tiller (2008)

Drive System

, ~ g Xy
(oo ) 74
‘hA(v\ Urnn/ 1 o0, \ WM LTI Aﬁﬂ
# . Y I NN, T
7 TSN & T ™ ﬂ N N R
I TR T o TN RN g 09S¢ == \
r-m mw/ //Ar. y /MW\W N rl..DV\ mu Aﬂmmlu_ M\ \m mu . \\\lv. ‘T f | . I.IIIV,AW
A o~ — ~— N o~ o ®
NHMMVI \) ﬂllwwﬂ,ﬂ.m./mnxwu o _1../// Mumnmmwv/ W /M M ~7 44, S - ,xf//
=S\ N wavmw B >N ) 2 Em\“ ni /\ w“ \ f. \ //
s AN \(\Ammu\wmm“wvvww - n ...._nHu_/ W\
/ X ) NEEA
\ / \ \
\ \
S &S /
" M = Jﬂ_. AY
w“ummmﬂ/mx/@mm ) e \
P @mv;”//// A e \
A\
/ ”””WNWWWWWMMM P M/llllll ey
vlﬁ // \\ \ \\
EN , Y
YA / /, \ /
™~ // \ VA) \\\
NV S \A.“

N W/f
o ! N@ WM MXNW%W

B —— ~ -~ o
7 N / ,, \\.. Jw / //
\
%
- / \ mw // / 7 N - g \
e / ] / N H 00
- \ N\ {/ T % g AR b
\ ,_mmw_ N\ / N / \m e T @ /A/ N /
T m-X\\ |.M ~ / / o A.,\ // ...j_,/ /.v/ / \
\muu m ﬂ /V ./ | / \ mwv, I JA A_”wuym\mwu_muv
2 |\ RN M ﬂy AT LY \/ >
_._l Aw \ / \ A_./ \ A \ Ll “\ / \
o~ 74 A. % N, 1..// “\ /YL\ mm_il;\m K Y.” .
/Au / @ N\ Gﬁ \ e A \ L \\
/ \ NN Q" bl w o\~ 5 <
/ / W; u_ \ / o\ N 2/”.2./.Amw /, ~ o~
/.4. RV Ww “U__ ...v/\/\\. AW ‘d“”l// Iﬂﬂ ,/ v M\X\ y \\
N\ . - -....nm e, \“n P
\ \ =N o g\
\ \e—CHB) AW e )"
/ /2| Rmmw ,V,lgm MW\ / .o \va1mmwmw Amy,W\wa“\\ -0
o0, AN N o ...Xl\ AA«\\ [ A L ”nurmm“ ,/A@\\ ™
~” II/II \hmmumv Auwnu/v / - nuv/ /v @ f WAV \_/. . / P
~ A . - ~ o n/. & , : e T
7 N \ T @ Pen > 2R e X
40 CINS\ . AN B Tl -
) ‘ , AN L\ g \.--y}-{\-.\nw o3 e SN
oy //A7 N M/uunw.\\ 3 ,, ...l_;/// ,\.\ \\ 8 e e \ \ uW v AVM e, ///,_rJ
Jﬂ? ,lw lﬂ % A., < .A/W‘ \“ / A\ \Vv e .W .y \\, ! \H:I.Mv *
Moo ﬂ/ / \\ - e @. 21
&= ..\\a// ﬂ N W J \ .ov ca ~M N
<B4 v : o
nmmmmnm\\vvn“n \\\ \ // D ,.!wnu Mw - ~
A\\Anumu lllllll...llll..i\\\\ \  oh /

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21C-654A266 Super Bronco CRT Roto-Tiller (2008) Page 2 of 10
Drive System
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 656-04023A 1 Engine Pulley Bronco
1 656-04005A 1 /P Engine Pulley Super Bronco & Pro-Line
2 684-04168 1 Idler Pulley Assembly
3 710-0151 1 /P Hex Screw,3/8 -24 x 2
4  710-04484 1 Screw, 5/16-18 x .750
5  710-0502A 1 /P Screw, 3/8 -16 x 1.250 Bronco & Super
Bronco
6  710-0538 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-18 x .625
7  710-0599 /P Screw, 1/4-20 x .500
8 710-0606 /P Hex Screw, 1/4-20 x 1.50
9 710-0627 /P Hex Screw,5/16-24 x .750
10 710-0672 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-24 x 1.250
11  710-3008 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-18 x .75
12 712-04064 /P Flange Lock Nut, 1/4-20
13 714-0105 S Key, 3/16 x 1.00
14 732-04085 /P Extension Spring, .480 x 5.00
15  732-04276A /P Extension Spring
16  736-0343 /P Flat Washer, .330 x 1.25 x .120
17  736-04193 /P Belleville Washer, .827 x .331 x .098
18  736-0452 S  Belleville Washer, .396 x 1.140 x .095
19 736-3092 /P Flat Washer, .265 x 1.0 x .030

20  738-0924A
21  748-04087A
22  750-04571
23  750-04907
24 754-04090
25  754-04091
26  756-04334
27  756-0625
28  786-04312
29  786-04343
30 786-04346

/P Shoulder Screw, 1/4-28 x .340 x .335
/P Pivot Spacer
Shoulder Spacer, .260 x .785 x .538
Pivot Spacer
S Forward Drive Belt, 4 x 25.375
S Reverse Drive Belt, 3 x 29.125
Engine Pulley
Cable Roller
Forward Idler Bracket
Motor Cover Plate
Reverse ldler Bracket

31  786-04357 Bracket

32  786-04367 Frame, Left
33  786-04368 Frame, Right
34 786-04371 Pulley Shield

35 618-04597
36 721-04235
37  934-04453
38 634-04232

S  Transmission Assembly
Rubber Oil Plug
/P Wheel, 11 x 4-4 Bronco
S  Wheel, 13 x5 x 6 Super Bronco & Pro-Line

38 N/A Rim Assembly Not Shown

38 734-04163 S Tire, 13.0 x 5.0 x 6.0 Not Shown
38  734-0255 S  AirValve Not Shown

39 714-0143 S Klik Pin

40  710-0395 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-18 x 2.25

41  712-04063 /P Flange Lock Nut, 5/16-18

42  726-0201 Speed Nut, .3125

PRRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRRRRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRRRLRRPRRPRPRPREPRPRPRPRPRRPRRRRERR

43  749-04193 S  Bumper

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 3 of 10

For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21C-654A266 Super Bronco CRT Roto-Tiller (2008)

Handle, Tine Shields & Tines

[ JR—
Ll \(u

/
o
Sy /
A7) 7
- A\ /4 /S
~g.. / // \ // // /
D / \\/ // \ﬁ /
L N/
NN
/ | NSO
\ & // //,//,// S
\ /// N \\ T
/ /NN/VF/ / ~—
VA\ S NS
> A\ _\
2\ 7 N~_y,
A !/ Y o 2
// ”/ / 7/
. N\ /
_— N P \1\ Y
\J/, NN \ /J/ \\ / . /
< // AN y: !/ ...
/ vv, \ /r N AN ,\ \ AN O .
/ /AN V R m o -
\\\ AN /m //[N WV\ /”U/.\m?. DRI SE= S i \\ N\ N A
\ / R, \. ~ /HHuHHHHH@%WK ) e e A \
/ \ \ // N \ ) le\
\ “\ ////// = _Wl.mwm/
/,/”// . \ ...u“./v \)%/ym.iy %
NN "m.i/\ N A e ,
RN N4 f ey,
e //// P I~ \>//< /et
Wd “ - e o Y
/,/”/7 / / o4 K4 /“Aw - \
/ \w /MM// / A, g m\ -\ / "
I....ll. “”_ \D,J
\\
PR 4 wr
e
( AT~
4 Ve L:
- mrxf!, , - ¢ .&\ i @xw /m”.mmv\ =\
N SN A WOway

e

)/
/, / // //\ \\
/\ // I
\/
’/
..llmw\x\/ﬂ/ "mw
N
ﬂ”ﬁ”ﬁ, / //1
cu.i..........,vw),/,unv
-

g, "D

" 1
" - ngf (VY
& //Il\\N\H““\-

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21C-654A266 Super Bronco CRT Roto-Tiller (2008)

Handle, Tine Shields & Tines

Page 4 of 10

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 649-04066 1 S  Upper Handle Assembly
2  710-0599 1 /P Screw, 1/4-20 x .500
3  710-3008 1 /P Hex Screw,5/16-18 x .75
4  710-3180 1 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-18 x 1.75
5 712-04063 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 5/16-18
6  746-04413 1 Forward Cable
7 747-04789 1 S  Clutch Bail
8  749-04208 1 S  Lower Handle Assembly
9 786-04188 1 S  Handle Support Bracket
10  786-04200 1 S Handle Panel
11  686-04098 1 Reverse Handle Assembly
12 720-0270A 1 Reverse Handle Grip
13 726-0135 1 /P Speed Nut, .3125
14  746-04414 1 S Reverse Cable
15 686-04077 1 S Tine Shield, 17" Super Bronco & Pro-Line
15 686-04076 1 S Tine Shield, 15" Bronco
16  710-0597 1 /P Hex Screw, 1/4-20 x 1.00
17  710-3008 1 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-18 x .75
18  712-04063 1 /P Flange Lock Nut,5/16-18
19 712-04064 1 /P Flange Lock Nut 1/4-20
20  712-04065 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 3/8 -16
21  715-0108 1 /P Spring Pin, 1/4 x 1.00
22 732-04320 1 /P Torsion Spring
23  738-04320 1 Shoulder Screw, 5/16-18 x .405 x .435
24 738-0533 1 S  Shoulder Screw, .498 x 1.635
25  750-04556 1 Split Spacer, .350 x .268 x .375
26 786-04092 1 /P Reverse Stop Arm
27  786-04098 1 Support Bracket
28  786-04104 1 /P Depth Drag Bar
29  786-04292 1 Adjustable Depth Bar
30 786-04363 1 Tail Bracket, Left
31 786-04364 1 Tail Bracket, Right
32  710-0347 1 /P Hex Screw, 3/8 -16 x 1.75
33  712-04065 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 3/8 -16
34  742-04226 1 Tine, Left 10 x 14 Bronco
34  742-04226 1 Tine, Left 10 x 16 Super Bronco & Pro-Line
35  742-04227 1 Tine, Right 10 x 14 Bronco
36  742-04227 1 Tine, Right 10 x 16
37 710-0514 1 /P Hex Screw, 3/8 -16 x 1
38  712-3000 1 S  HexLock Nut, 3/8 -16
39 686-04065 1 S  Tine Holder Bronco
39 686-04066 1 Tine Holder Super Bronco & Pro-Line

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21C-654A266 Super Bronco CRT Roto-Tiller (2008)
Label Map Super Bronco & Pro-Line

Page 5 of 10

?",

|

R

¥

o poneosh

N

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21C-654A266 Super Bronco CRT Roto-Tiller (2008)

Label Map Super Bronco & Pro-Line

Page 6 of 10

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

1 777120358 1 LABEL-PLACE HAND HERE

2 777D11154 1 LABEL-TILLER HANDLE TROY PRO LINE
Proline Model Only

3 777010807 1 LABEL-TILLER HANDLE TROY CRT Super
Bronco Model Only

4 777122969 1 Label

5 777122968 1 Label

6 777122441 1 LABEL-HNDL PNL INST CRT

7 777122616 1 LABEL:TILLER TINE SHIELD DEPTH

8 777S32660 1 LABEL:TILLER TINE SHIELD

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 7 of 10

21C-654A266 Super Bronco CRT Roto-Tiller (2008)

Quick Reference Super Bronco

\\“1 7 v
A7
127/
=/
//

\““ \Rkl--ll‘mn
\Y/ 8
//‘ “ “ | nW_A
\ //LL‘\ &

/////ﬂflnmm.
///”//,mmnw
I/I”II”””
. ‘
\hg\\

5

o // oy
RN
PR
o

WWW.mymowerparts.com

N
”u ey

Ay,



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21C-654A266 Super Bronco CRT Roto-Tiller (2008)
Quick Reference Super Bronco

Page 8 of 10

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
759-3336 1 /P Spark Plug
BS-493537S 1 /P Pre Filter
BS-491588S 1 /P Air Filter
754-04090 1 S  Drive Belt (FWD)
754-04091 1 S Drive Belt (REV)
684-04168 1 Idler Pulley
746-04413 1 Clutch Cable (FWD)
746-04414 1 S  Clutch Cable (REV)
742-04226 1 Tines (LH)
742-04227 1 Tines (RH)

N/A 1 Rim

734-04163 1 S Tire

634-04232 1 S  Wheel Assembly
720-0270A 1 Shift Control Knob
N/A 1 Handle Knob

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 9 of 10

Assembly

ission

21C-654A266 Super Bronco CRT Roto-Tiller (2008)

Transm

O e @& Am 3

\l

M~
-,
e

8 (D e

Nl
e N - ““\

. .ﬂ_

chI Gﬂu |vNI. y

e c%n “
\OWU - —

~ .m!i @

AN
NI W

IR T

Ty, LTSRN

.
Km mw w-!..._?
émm_\.

~—24
"~

]

-

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21C-654A266 Super Bronco CRT Roto-Tiller (2008)

Transmission Assembly

Page 10 of 10

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 619-04190 1 S  Transmission Housing
2  710-3008 1 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-18 x .75
3 711-04844 1 S  Shaft
4  711-04854 1 S  Wheel Shaft
5 711-04882 1 S  Drive Shaft
6  714-04059 1 /P Hi-Pro Key, .25 x 1.062
7  716-0204 1 Retaining Ring
8 716-04102 1 /P Retaining Ring
9 717-04380 1 S Worm Gear, 61T
10 717-04381 1 S  Worm Gear, 30T
11  718-04435 1 S  Bearing Cover
12 721-04030 1 S Oil Seal, .750 x 1.783
13  721-04232 1 Oil Seal, 1.00 x 2.00
14  736-04305 1 /P Flat Washer, 1.50 x 1.75 x .062
14  736-04306 1 /P Flat Washer, 1.50 x 1.75 x .005
14  736-04307 1 /P Flat Washer, 1.50 x 1.75 x .03
14  736-04308 1 /P Flat Washer, 1.50 x 1.75 x .010
15  736-0745 1 /P Flat Washer, 1.010 x 1.56 x .060
16 737-04214 1 Plastic Plug
17  741-04298 1 S  Cone Bearing
18 741-04299 1 S  Cup Bearing
19 741-3114 1 Ball Bearing
20  750-04943 1 Spacer, 1.00 x 1.25 x .73
21  750-04944 1 Spacer, 1.00 x 1.25 x .98
22  786-04366 1 Transmission Cover
23  786-04359 1 Transmission Cover Front

WWW.mymowerparts.com



